TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/16/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oakley Networks, Inc.		10/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Oakley Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2755 East Cottonwood Parkway, Suite 600	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3201931	SUREPLAY
Registration Number:	3201933	SUREVIEW
Registration Number:	2985456	INNERVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-1200 415-983-1274 Phone:

Email: rburlingame@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Burlingame Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7880

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94120-7880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 073721-0391797/RBB

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0157

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Burlingame	
Signature:	/Robert B. Burlingame/	
Date:	01/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Certificate of Merger of ONI and Oakley#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of ONI and Oakley#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger of ONI and Oakley#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger of ONI and Oakley#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger of ONI and Oakley#page5.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ONI NEWCO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OAKLEY NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"RAYTHEON OAKLEY SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2007, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3503760 8100M

071122415



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6086494

DATE: 10-18-07

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:31 PM 10/16/2007
FILED 05:31 PM 10/16/2007
SRV 071122415 - 3503760 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ONI NEWCO, INC. WITH AND INTO OAKLEY NETWORKS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are:

Name |

State of Incorporation

Oakley Networks, Inc. (the "Company")

Delaware

ONI NewCo, Inc. ("Merger Sub")

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 18, 2007, by and among the Company, Raytheon Company, Merger Sub and the holder representative (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Sections 228 and 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the Company shall be the surviving corporation of the merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Raytheon Oakley Systems, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is amended in its entirety to read as set forth in <u>Annex A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and as so amended constitutes the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 2755 E. Cottonwood Parkway, Suite 600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

LEGAL02/30542302v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this ____/6+\frac{1}{2} \delta by of October, 2007.

OAKLEY NETWORK

Name: Derek W. Smith

Title: President

Cairplesto of Medica

ANNEX A

· AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RAYTHEON OAKLEY SYSTEMS, INC.

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RAYTHEON OAKLEY SYSTEMS, INC.

ARTICLE ONE: The name of the corporation is Raytheon Oakley Systems, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO: The address of the corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware and County of New Castle is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE THREE: The nature of the business to be conducted or promoted by and the purposes of the corporation are to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "DGCL").

ARTICLE FOUR: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE FIVE: The Board of Directors is authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the By-Laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE SIX: The number of directors of the corporation shall be determined in the manner set forth in the Bylaws of the corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot.

ARTICLE SEVEN: Subject to any additional vote required by the DGCL, the corporation reserves the right to amend, after, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 01/12/2012